
Agenda Item F    Agreement Number C1009211 
Presentations/Action Items 1   Fiscal Year 2025-26 
25-35: Attachment   Revised 8/6/2025 

NT32 3/25 Modification  Page 1 of 1 

RIVERSIDE COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS 
3939 Thirteenth Street 
Riverside, CA 92501 

 
MODIFICATION 

Early Care and Education 
 

This is modification number two (2) to Agreement Number C1009211, by and between Riverside 
County Superintendent of Schools, hereinafter referred to as “SUPERINTENDENT”, and Riverside 
County Children and Families Commission, hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR”, for coaching 
assessment and system development support. 
 

This Agreement is modified in accordance with the modification clause. 
 

1. Effective upon signing, extend the term of this Agreement through June 30, 2026. 
 

2. Modify Section 2, SERVICES section 4 as follows: 
 

• Provide office spaces, including security, at CONTRACTOR’S (First 5 Riverside 
County) Family Resource Center in Mecca, California. 

 
3. Add the following paragraph:  

 
• In collaboration with the SUPERINTENDENT, maintain contracted services for a 

comprehensive Child Needs Assessment of Riverside County to address gaps in 
countywide data on child supply, unmet demand, and barriers to access.  

 
4. Increase in the amount of $190,000.00, for fiscal year 2025-2026 

 
 
 

All other terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain the same. 
 

[x] This modification represents an increase in the amount of:  $190,000.00 
 
[x] The total amount of this Agreement, including this change:  $340,000.00 
 
[x] CONTRACTOR’S signature is required on this modification. 
 
 
Riverside County Superintendent of Schools  Riverside County Children and Families Commission 
3939 Thirteenth Street     585 Technology Court, Suite A  
Riverside, CA 92501     Riverside, CA 92507 
 
 
              
 Authorized Signature     Authorized Signature 
 
Kathy King, Assistant Superintendent   Tammi Graham, Executive Director 
Division of Early Education Services          
 Printed Name and Title     Printed Name and Title 
 
Date       Date       


